## NOTICE OF INFORMATION

To : Trustee and Holders of 6.750% Senior Secured Notes Due 2021; Trustee and Holders of 9.750% Senior Notes due 2022 (collectively, the "Stub Notes")

Luxembourg, 9 July 2021

Dear Sirs,

We are writing on behalf of Swissport Investments SA (the "Issuer") to update you on the next interest payments related to the Stub Notes, the financial position of the Issuer, and potential next steps regarding the same.

As you know, the interest payments due under the Stub Notes have not been made by the Issuer, which is a Default (as defined under the Stub Notes' indentures) and will be an Event of Default (as defined under the Stub Notes' indentures) if such interest payments are not made within 30 days of June 15. Noting prior correspondence between the Issuer and the trustee for the stub notes, please consider this further notice of such Default to the extent any such further notice is required under the Stub Notes' indentures.

As has been publicly-disclosed, in December 2020, a transaction closed that had the effect of separating the Swissport Group from the issuer and the assets of the Swissport Group are no longer under the indirect ownership of the Issuer. Since that transaction closed, the Issuer's remaining direct and indirect subsidiaries have been in the process of finalizing their financial statements and they have since been dissolved (other than Swissport Holding International S á r I., which remains in the insolvency process of "administration" in England).

To that end, the Issuer would like to discuss with the holders of the Stub Notes the possibility of the Stub Notes agreeing to a voluntary impairment of the Stub Notes obligations in exchange for a cash payment that would be shared pro rata with all holders of the Stub Notes. While this cash payment would be small in comparison to the obligations owed under the Stub Notes, it is a cash payment that otherwise would not be available to the holders of the Stub Notes if the Issuer were otherwise required to file for bankruptcy under the laws of Luxembourg. Further, the voluntary impairment would make possible a solvent dissolution of the Issuer under Luxembourg law, which would have the benefit of eliminating the costs and delays associated with any such bankruptcy process (which costs and delay would otherwise be borne by the Issuer and thus its creditors, including the Stub Notes). Such a transaction, however, would require the agreement of materially all of the holders of the Stub Notes. The Issuer would like to enter discussions with the holders to see if a transaction could be agreed before July 15. Therefore, we invite holders to consider raising any correspondence or question to the following global email address so it can be directed to the Issuer and its advisors for further organization, discussion, negotiation and consideration of such a potential voluntary impairment proposal:

swissportDL@neotrust.lu

We thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Regards,

Swissport Investment S.A.

## MARKET ABUSE REGULATION

This announcement is released by Swissport Investments S.A. and contains information that qualified or may have qualified as inside information for the purposes of Article 7 of the Market Abuse Regulation (EU) 596/2014 (MAR), encompassing information relating to the Offers and the Proposals described above. For the purposes of MAR and Article 2 of Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2016/1055, this announcement is made by the directors of Swissport Investments SA.